

MVP FASTFAX

News for Providers

MEDICAL POLICIES AVAILABLE FOR PROVIDERS AT WWW.MVPHEALTHCARE.COM

To view all current policies, *Log In* at www.mvphealthcare.com/provider and select *Online Resources*, and then *Medical Policies*. All policies are reviewed at least once annually. A **FastFax** is distributed one month prior to the effective date, which lists all impacted policies and their status. Policies fall into one of the following categories:

- **New** – Denotes a new policy.
- **Updated** – Updated policies have content changes that may affect coverage criteria for services and/or drugs.
- **Review/No Changes** – Policies that have been reviewed but have no content change.
- **Archived** – Denotes a policy that is no longer active.

The following policies are effective **December 1, 2016** and are currently available to view. Hard copies of the policies are available upon request.

Medical Policy Name	Status	Medical Policy Name	Status
Autologous Chondrocyte Implantation, Osteochondral Allograft Transplantation, Osteochondral Autograft Transfer System (OATS)	Updated	Home Care Services	Review
Bariatric Surgery	Updated	Hospice Care	Review
Bone Density Study for Osteoporosis (DEXA)	Updated	Hyperbaric Oxygen Therapy (HBO)	Updated
Bone Growth Stimulator	Updated	Indirect Handheld Calorimeter	Updated
Breast Surgery for Gynecomastia	Review	Insulin Infusion Pumps (External Continuous Subcutaneous)	Updated
Bronchial Thermoplasty	Review	Interqual Criteria Medical Policies	Updated
Colorectal Cancer Susceptibility Genetic Testing	New	Investigative Procedures	Updated
Cosmetic and Reconstructive Services	Review	Knee Arthroscopy	Archived
Dental Care Services: Facility Services for Dental Care	Review	Orthognathic Surgery	Review
Dermabrasion	Review	Prosthetic Devices (Eye & Facial)	Review
Durable Medical Equipment (includes Prosthetics & Orthotics)	Updated	Repetitive Transcranial Magnetic Stimulation rTMS	Updated
Early Childhood Developmental Disorders Vermont	Review	Sinus Surgery – Endoscopic	Review
Gender Reassignment	Updated		

Questions? Please contact the Customer Care Center for Provider Services. Representatives are available weekdays from 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time at 1-800-684-9286.

